AWARDING BID FOR EMS (EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE) MOBILE HOME  
BASE: 
Mr. Mike Meyer, Finance Director, came before council to present bid.  Mr. Meyer stated that only  
one bid was received for the mobile home for the Emergency Medical Service Base.  The bid was  
from Clayton Homes in the amount of $29,999 (Twenty-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-nine  

dollars).  Mr. Meyer reported that the bid met the specifications that the county set forth.  The  
funds to purchase the mobile home are to come from the contingency fund.  Moved by Council  
Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Phillips, to award the bid as presented.